
17-099 PRECEDENT STRETCH KIT
WARRANTY PARTS EXPLODED VIEW DIAGRAM 

PAGE 1 OF 2

Date Issued: 7/13/15

(See Page 2 for Warranty Part Number Chart)
19

18

17

65

2

1

3

8
7

9

4

15

14

13

12

16

11

10



Date Revised: 7/13/15

PAGE 2 OF 2
WARRANTY PARTS EXPLODED VIEW DIAGRAM 

17-099 PRECEDENT STRETCH KIT

(See Page 1 for Exploded View Diagram)
17-099 - PRECEDENT STRETCH KIT

 ITEM # DESCRIPTION PART # QTY
1  Seat Frame W17-99-1 1
2  Seat Support Bracket W17-99-2 2
3  Seat Frame Closeout W17-99-3 2
4  Cup Holder W17-99-4 1
5  Seat Back Plate W17-99-5 1
6  Grab Bar W17-99-6 1
7  Floor Mat Retainer (Driver Side) W17-99-7 1
8  Floor Mat Retainer (Passenger Side) W17-99-8 1
9  Diamond Plate Floor Mat 1
10  Threshold 1
11  Floor Cover Plate 1
12  Center Floor Support 1
13  Side Floor Support 2
14  Frame Extension Cover 2
15  Frame Extension 2
16  Equalizer Rod 1
17  Jounce Bracket 2
18  Jounce Bumper W17-99-9 4
19  Forward Reverse Bezel W17-99-10 1
20  MCOR Harness Extension W17-99-11 1
21  IP Harness Extension W17-99-12 1
22  Bucket Harness Extension W17-99-13 1
23  Brake Pad Harness Extension W17-99-14 1
24  FNR Sticker W17-99-15 1
25  Hardware Pack-1 W17-99-16 1

    M8x95 Carriage Bolts 10
    M8 Lock Nuts 10
    M8 Flat Washers 10

26  Hardware Pack-2 W17-99-17 1
    M8x75 Hex Head Bolts 6
    M8 Flat Washers 12
    M8 Lock Nuts 6

27  Hardware Pack-3 W17-99-18 1
    M5x20 Rivets 14

28  Hardware Pack-4 W17-99-19 1
    M8x45 Hex Head Bolts 4
    M8x35 Hex Head Bolts 4
    M8x25 Countersunk Bolts #3 2
    M8 Flat Washers 18
    M8 Lock Nuts 10

29  Hardware Pack-5 W17-99-20 1
    M6x40 Hex Head Bolts 4
    M6x35 Hex Head Bolts 4
    M6x20 Hex Head Bolts 2
    M6 Flat Washers 20
    M6 Lock Nuts 10
    Push Rivet 1

30  Zip Ties (Included in Box) 10


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2

